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2017 Member Event Schedule

Please note that these are tentative dates until confirmed by the Golf Shop two weeks prior to the
event. Our Major events are in bold. If you have any questions please see the Golf Shop staff.

January
Texas HOId "B ....u e Tuesday, January 10"
One Day Winter Member-Member.............oooiiiiiiiii e Saturday, January 21*
Texas HOId “Em......ooii i e e Tuesday, January 24"
SKINS GAIME. . .. ettt ettt ettt et e e e et e et e e e e e e Saturday, January 28"
February
Texas HOId ‘B ..o Wednesday, February 1%
Super Bowl Shuffle........ooooiii e Sunday, February 5"
Texas Hold ‘Em. ... ... Wednesday, February 15"
SKINS GAIME. . .ottt ettt et ettt e e Saturday, February 18"
One Day Champion Club Member-Member............ocvvvviiiiiiiiieiiieieenennnn Saturday, February 25"
March

Tournament of Champions (2016 Event Winners Invite Only)..................coovennnn.e Saturday, March 4"
Texas HOId B, . ..., Wednesday, March gh

One Day Member EVEnt..........ooiiiiiiii e Saturday, March 18"

Masters POOL BEZINS. ... .couuiiiiii e e Thursday, March 23"
SKINS DAY, ...ttt Saturday, March 25"

April
MaSters POOL CLOSES. ... ..ttt e Saturday, April 8"
SKINS GAME. ... ueeie e Saturday, April 15"
Easter Eg@ HUNL. ... e Sunday, April 16®
One Day Member EVent. ... ..o Saturday, April 22™
COUPIES GOIF ...t Sunday, April 30"
May

Spring Member-MemDer . .........ccvueeerneeeeneerneersneernnessnmenssnesnen Saturday, May 6" & Sunday, 7"

SKINS GAME. ... . ueieitei et e Saturday, May 20™
COUPIES GOIE....ooeiee e Sunday, May 21*

One Day Member EVent..........co.oiiiiiiii e Saturday, May 27"




June
U.S. Open Pool BE@INS.......uiiniiiti e e Thursday, June 1*
Club Championship......c.cceeiieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieiiann Saturday, June 10"& Sunday, June 11
U.S. Open POOL CIOSES. .. ..uuetetiitet e e Saturday, June 17"
Jack Ratz Jr. BVENL. ... e Wednesday, June 21*
SKINS GAIME. . .ottt ettt et e ettt ettt e Saturday, June 24"
COUPIES GOIE....oovieee e Sunday, June 25"
July
ToUghY TOUMMAMENL. . ... e\ttt et e e e, Saturday, July 8"
Green Conversion Begins, Course Closed..........o.viiiiiiiieiiiiiiiniiiiiiii e Sunday, July 9"
August
GOIf COUISE CLOSEA. ...ttt e Month of August
September
GOIf CoUISe CLOSEA. .. ettt e Month of September
October
SKINS GAIMC. . ..o, Saturday, October 14"
CoUPIES GOIf ...\t Sunday, October 22™
Fall Member-Member.........c.cceeeveeeennreennenncennnnn Saturday, October 28" & Sunday, October 29™
November
PoKer Night. ...t e Wednesday, November 1*
SKINS GAIME. . .ottt e e e e Saturday, November 11"
Poker Night......oui Wednesday, November 15"
Thanksgiving Shotgun. ... ..ot Thursday, November 23"
December
One Day Member Event.............oooiiiiiiiiiiiiii e Saturday, December 2™
PoKer NIGht. ...ttt Monday, December 4™
Wildoats Holiday Party...........oouoiuiiiiiiiiie e Wednesday, December 6™
SKINS GaAINE. ..ottt e Saturday, December gt
Member Holiday Party.............ooiiiiiii e Wednesday, December 13"
POKEr NI, ...ttt Monday, December 18"

Christmas Eve Shotgun. ..., Sunday, December 24"




Texas Hold ‘EmEvent& Social Events
The golf shop has planned to host Texas Hold ‘Em events as well as a few other social
events throughout the year. TheseTexas Hold ‘Em events will be held during the fall and winter
months so your enjoyment at the club never ends!
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Couples Golf

We will be hosting Couples Golf only in the Spring and Fall this year due to the closure
in the summer. The Couples Golf Events are always agreat time and we have had incredible
participation the past few years.This is a 9 hole competition which is held on Sunday evenings
followed by a delicious dinner.

The format for a Couples Event is a Four Person Team, Net Captain’s Choice. Two
couples will be paired together and a percentage of their team handicap is factored in to get their
net scores. We will host closest to the pin contests for both men and women and prizes will be
available for each. Spouses who do not play golf are welcome to join us for dinner for a small
fee. We hope to see all the couples out at these events this year!




The Year’s Three Major Events

Spring Member-Member
Friday, May 5™ - Sunday, May 7"

Wildwood Green will kick off their 2017 Majors with the Spring Member-Member. The
Spring Member-Member is one of our most popular events.This will be Wildwood Green’s last
Member-Member played on bent grass greens. This Major event is always a great value as the
event will feature a Friday night pairings party, two days of competition, breakfast, lunch and an
awards ceremony on Sunday evening. The format will be decided closer to the day of the event.
Don’t forget to mark this date on your calendar and start practicing!

2016 Spring Member-Member Overall Champions: Denice Short & Jack Short

Club Championship

Saturday, June 10" & Sunday, June 11™
The most prestigious title at Wildwood Green has to be the title of Club Champion. This
two-day Stroke Play competition, which sees the club’s best golfers, will undoubtedly see great
scores again in 2017. The Club Championships will be held in the beginning of June before the
greens conversion. This is an individual major tournament which is open to all Wildwood Green
members. Competition will be played from all tee markers based on handicap. However, to be
crowned the overall men’s champion, you must play from the blue tee markers.

2016 Overall Club Champions: Denice Short and Lennie Barton



Fall Member-Member

Friday, October 27" — Sunday, October 29™

The highly anticipated and most popular event will be held at the end of October. This
will be our first major event hosted on the Bermuda greens. The format for the Fall Member-
Member is five,nine hole matches. Your team will be flighted according to team handicap and
points are accumulated for each match. Depending on the number of teams per flight, you may
play a “Par” man along with the other players in your flight. There will be a possible ten points
per match and each flight winner will be given a spot into a sudden death playoff which will
ultimately decide the overall champion. Be sure to grab your partner and sign up early as this
event always fills up quickly!

=

2016 Fall Member-Member Overall Champions: Becky Hiller & Carl Hiller

Thank vou to all the Wildwood Green Members who participated in the 2016 events!




2017 PGA Tour -Major Events

Every year we host Major Championship Pools at Wildwood Green in conjunction with
the PGA Tour’s major events. This year unfortunately due to the overlapping of the greens
conversion and a couple of the PGA Tour Majors, we will only be able to host two
Championship Pools. We will be hosting the Masters and the U.S. Open Championship
Pool.These individual net challenges will begin twoweeksbefore the Major Championship’s first
round and payout will be in Gift Certificates to Wildwood Green. The final opportunity to enter
the challenges will be on the Saturday of the major event at 12:00 PM noon. Results will be
posted in the Golf Shop during the week of the Championship and you may enter as many times
as you want before the cut off!

CHAMPIONSHIP

QUAIL HOLLOW

Rules and Information

Entry: $5 - Members may enter as many times as they like (paying $5 for each entry) from two
Saturday’s before the major event until Saturday of the major event at noon — A USGA
recognized handicap is required for participation.

Format: Participants will use their full handicap and will turn in their attestedscorecard to the
golf shop following their round. Members who enter the pool must have an established USGA
recognized and established handicap. The net score of the participant will then be added to a
professional's (chosen by blind draw) third and fourth round scores. The winners will be
determined by the low 54 hole score and payout will be in gift certificates to the Golf Shop.

The remaining purse will be paid out in gift certificates as follows:

1st Place - 40% Blind Draw Winner - 10%
2nd Place - 30% PGA Event Winner - 10%
3rd Place - 20%
4th Place - 10%

PGA Major Events Schedule

The Masters — April 6™ - 9™
Augusta National: Augusta, Georgia

U.S. Open Championship — June 15™- 18"
Erin Hills: Erin, Wisconsin

The Open Championship —July 14™ - 17
Royal Birkdale Golf Club: Southport, England

The PGA Championship —~August10™-13™
Quail Hollow: Charlotte, NC




